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GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

ACT 
No. 7 of 1981 

Date of Assent: 5th April, 1981 

An Act to confirm the supplementary expenditure of 
moneys aggregating one hundred and forty million, 

· five hundred and thirty-seven thousand, eight hundred 
and thirty kwacha, required for the services of the 
Republic during the financial year ended on the 31st 

• December, 1979. 

[10th April, 1981 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia.. 

· 1. ' This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appro
priation (1979) Act, 1981. 

' " 

2. The expenditure on the services of the Republic during 
the financial year ended on the 31st-December, 1979, of the 
moneys indicated in respect of those services in the third 
column of the Schedule, being expenditure in excess of the 
moneys appropriated for the services by the· Appropriation 
Act, 1979, is hereby confirmed. 
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Single copies of thie Act may be obtaimd from the Government Printer, 
P.O. Box 30136, Lmaka. Price 10n. . , 
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Appropriation (1979) 

SCHEDULE 
(Swi-On 2) 

2 

Service 

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE 
National Assembly .• 
Public Service Commission . . . . 
Cabinet Office (Office of the Prime Minister): 
Headquarters .. 
Teaching Service Commission 
Ministry of Mines: 

Headquarters 
Ministry of Home Affairs: 

Headquarters .. 
Ministry of National Guide.nee: 

Headquarters . . . . 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs: 

Headquarters . . . . . . 
Missions Abroad-Lubumbashi 
Missions Abroad-New York .. 
Missions Abroad-London 
Missions Abroad-Kinshasa. 
Missions Abroad-Peking 
Missions Abroad-Ottawa 
Missions Abroad-Belgrade 
Missions Abroad-New Delhi 
Missions Abroo.d--Jeddah 

Ministry of Information and Broadcasting Services: 
Zambia Broadcasting Services . . . . 

Personnel Division (Office of the Prime Minister): 
National Institute of Publio Administration . , 

Provincial and Local Government Administration Division (Office of 
the Prime 1\IinisOOr): 
Department of Industrial Participatory Democracy 

Ministry of Fina.nee: 

N�i°:!¥Co�sio·n for Develoi,�ent 'Ptannh}g (Offi� of th� P�� 
Miniater): 
Economic and Teobnical Co-operation 

Ministry of Labour and Social Services: 
Social Welfare Department 

Ministry of Health: 
University Teaching Hospital 
Ndola. Central Hospital 
Central Province 
Eastern Province 
Luapula Province 
Northern Province 
North-Western Province 
Southern Province 
Western Province 

Ministry of Works and Supply: 
Bui!� Department . . . . 
Meohnmoal Services Department 

Ministry of Tourism: 
Headquarters . . . . . . 

Ministry of Education and Culture: 
Headquarters 
Regional Headquart.ers 
Teaoher Training 
Sundry Servioea. . . . . . . . 

lfinistry of Lands and Natural Resources: 
National Parks and ,vildlife Services 

Ministry of Agriculture and Water Developn1ent: 
Headquarters 
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K 
535,806 

1,622 

998,899 
1,327 

16,145 

22,410 

150,801 

360,500 
6,202 
1,351 

60,211 
39,407 

8,079 
253,139 
126,102 

12,825 
26,632 

117,224 

U,400 

132,745 

4,924,664 

266,927 

113,16Y 

434,492 
42,888 

490,691 
115,028 
399,633 
370,166 

98,294 
54,318 
26,279 

52,328 
317,112 

73,867 

584,792 
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39,901 
496,290 

1,827,592 

72,161,690 
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Bervioe 

Offloo of the Prime Miniater-Woatern Province 
Office of the Prime Minietor-Eastorn Province 

[No. 7 of 1981 

Office of tho Primo Ministor-Luapula Provinoa .. 
Office of tho Prime Minister-North-Western Provinoe 

Stm-TO'I'AL 

OAPITAL EXP.mNDlTUBB 
President and Stato House • . . . . . • • . . . . 
National Assembly • • . . . . . • • . . • • • 
Office of the Auditor-General • . • . . • • . . • . . 
Ministry of Minos . . . • . . . . . . , • . . .. 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs . . . . • • . . • . . . 
Loans and Inveatmonts (Provincial and Looal Government Admini-

stration Division) (Offl.oo of the Primo Minister) • . • . . . 
Loans and Investments (Ministry ofFincmoo): 

Ministry of!ndUBtry, Commerce and Foreign Trade . . • • • , 
Ministry,ofFinanoe . . . • • • . . • • • . . . 
Ministry of Power, Transport and Communioa.tiona • . . . . . 
Ministry of Works and Supply . . • . • • . . . • . . 
Ministry of Landa and Natural Resouroea . . . . . . 
Ministry of Agriculture and Water Development . . . , .. 

Provincial and Local Government Administration Division (Office of 
tho Prime Minieoor) • • • . . . .. . . .. .. 

Ministry of Power, Transport e.nd Communicatioll8 • • . . • . 
Ministry ofWorkBBnd Supply • . • • • . • • . . • . 
MinistryofEduca.tion andCulture . . . . . . . . . . 
Ministry of Lands and Natural Resources . . . • . . . . 
Ministry of Agrioulture and Water Development . . . . . . 
Offioe of the Prime Minister-Southern Province . . . . . . 

Stm-TO'l'AL 

TOTAL 
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47,600 

3,200 
39,000 
52,007 

86,565,735 

10,000 
693,997 
74,000 
61,000 

312,496 

2,340,000 

15,176,088 
868,463 

2,140,681S 
88,326 

1,067,711 
6,763,410 

2,614 
1,421,269 

21,658,641 
285,390 
171,613 
803,046 

63,352 

53,982,096 

140,637,830 
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THE MANAGEMENT SERVICES BOARD ACT, 1981 

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS 

PART I 

PRELIMINARY 

Section 

1. Short title and commencement 

2. Interpretation 

PART II 

ESTABLISHMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES BOARD 

3. Establishment of Board 

4. Composition of Board 

5. Functions of Board 

6. Powers of Board 

7. Proceedings of Board 

8. Seal 

9. Committees of Board 

10. Director and Deputy Director of Board 

11. Secretary and other staff 

PART III 

FINANCIAL PROVISIONS 

12. Funds of Board 

13. Financial year 

14. Accounts 

15. Annual report 

PART IV 

MISCELLANEOUS 

16. Disclosure of interest 

17. Prohibition of publication or disclosure of information 
to unauthorised persons 

18. Regulations 

ScHED\JLE-Powers of Board 

Single copies of this Act-may be obtained from the Government Printer, 
P.O. Box 30136, Lusaka. Price 30n. 
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